TOROTWIST
ACQ-RATED EXTERIOR DECK SCREWS — INSTALLATION GUIDE
by Fastening Solutions, Inc.  ·  Est. 1956  ·  torotwist.com
INSTALLATION GUIDE
Rev. 1.1  ·  May 2026
Fastening Solutions, Inc.  |  ToroTwist® ACQ-Rated Exterior Deck Screws  |  torotwist.com © 2026 Fastening Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.
ACQ-rated, 1,000-hour salt-spray tested exterior deck screws engineered for pressure-treated lumber. This installation guide covers correct
size selection, fastening patterns, driving technique, pre-drilling requirements, and troubleshooting for the full ToroTwist® range — #8 through #10

Manufactured in an ISO 9002 and ISO 14001 certified factory. Meets or exceeds ACQ/CA/MCA corrosion requirements per ASTM B117 (1,000-hour salt
spray). ASTM C1002 compliant. Always comply with local building codes, lumber manufacturer requirements, and applicable deck construction standards.
SKU LIST & ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TPI HEAD DIAMETER QTY/PKG FSI ITEM # UPC
TORO ACQSTAR158-BKT #8 1-5/8" 9 6.0 – 6.8 mm 1,750 ct 7256881 873281203909
TORO ACQSTAR200-BKT #8 2" 9 6.0 – 6.8 mm 1,750 ct 7256882 873281203916
TORO ACQSTAR212-BKT #9 2-1/2" 9 6.0 – 6.8 mm 1,500 ct 7256883 873281203923
TORO ACQSTAR300-BKT #9 3" 9 6.8 – 7.2 mm 1,500 ct 7256884 873281203930
TORO ACQSTAR312-BKT #10 3-1/2" 9 6.8 – 7.2 mm 1,350 ct 7256885 873281203947
All sizes available in heavy-duty resealable plastic buckets. Free T-25 star drive bit included in every bucket. Color: Tan. Contact your
distributor or visit torotwist.com for current pricing and availability.
STORAGE & HANDLING
STORAGE BEST PRACTICES